REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

March 31 - April 6

Monday, March 31, 2025

Thursday, April 3, 2025

5:30-6:15 The Ball Studio A
Night Fairies, Fairy Godmother, HMH
Princesses, Ball Guests, Sisters,
Cinderella, Jester

6:15-7:30 The Ball Studio A
Ball Guests, Princesses, Fairy HMH/KH/AB
Sisters, Cinderella, Jester

6:15-7:00 The Kitchen Studio B
Dancing Master, Musicians RS

7:30 - 8:30 The Kitchen/After the Ball Studio A
Cinderella, Dancing Master, Modiste, HMH/RS/KH
Fairy Godmother,
Stepsisters, Musicians (done at 8:00)

7:30-8:00 The Ball Studio B
Fairy Godmother, Cinderella HMH

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Friday, April 4, 2025
Wednesday, April 2, 2025 Saturday, April 5, 2025

10:15 - 11:15 Warm Up Studio A
Advanced Role Warm-up AB

11:30-12:00 The Garden Studio A
Winter Fairy HMH

12:00-1:00 The Ball Studio B
Ball Guests, Jester, AB
Princesses

12:00-12:30 The Garden Studio A
Spring Fairy HMH

12:30-1:00 The Garden Studio A
Autumn Fairy HMH




12:30-1:00

1:00-2:00

1:00-1:30

1:00-1:30

1:00-1:30

1:30-2:15

1:30-2:00

1:30-2:00

2:00-3:00

2:00-3:00

2:30-3:00

2:30-3:00

3:00-3:30

3:00-3:30

The Garden
Dragonflies, Grasshoppers

The Ball
Clock Elves

The Garden
Dragonflies, Summer Fairy

Happily Ever After/Transformation
Fairy Dust

Mandatory Costume Fitting
Grasshopper

The Garden
Chameleons

The Kitchen
Mice (Cast B)

Mandatory Costume Fitting
Dragonflies

The Transformation
Night Fairies

Preparing for the Ball
Modiste & Stepmother

The Transformation
Horses, Season Fairies,
Coachmen

The Kitchen
Mice (Cast A)

Preparing for the Ball
Modiste, Merchants,
Step-mother, Addie, Cindy

The Ball
Squires, Jester, Valet,
Herolds, Maids, Ball Guests,

Studio B
TJINL

Studio A
T

Studio B
AB

Studio C
RS

Costume Shop
HMH

Studio B
AB

Studio C
RS

Costume Shop
HMH

Studio A
HMH

Studio C
TJ

Studio A
AB
Studio B
RS
Studio C

T

Studio A
RS/HMH




3:00-3:20

3:20-3:45

3:30-4:15

3:30-4:15

3:45-4:05

4:00-4:15

4:15-4:30

Princesses

The Garden
Spring Pixies, Summer Pixies,
Spring Fairy, Summer Fairy

The Garden

Spring Pixies, Summer Pixies,
Autumn Pixies, Winter Pixies,
Spring Fairy, Summer Fairy
Autumn Fairy, Winter Fairy

The Ball
Musicians

Searching
Squires, Cobblers, Valet,

The Garden
Autumn Pixies, Winter Pixies,
Autumn Fairy, Winter Fairy

Searching
Princesses

Mandatory Costume Fitting
Cobblers

Studio B
AB

Studio B
AB

Studio A
HMH

Studio C
RS
Studio B

AB

Studio C
RS

Costume Shop
HMH

Sunday, April 6, 2025




