REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

March 31 - April 6

Monday, March 31, 2025	Thursday, April 3, 2025		
	5:30-6:15	The Ball Night Fairies, Fairy Godmother, Princesses, Ball Guests, Sisters, Cinderella, Jester	Studio A HMH
	6:15-7:30	The Ball Ball Guests, Princesses, Fairy Sisters, Cinderella, Jester	Studio A HMH/KH/AB
	6:15-7:00	The Kitchen Dancing Master, Musicians	Studio B RS
	7:30 - 8:30	The Kitchen/After the Ball Cinderella, Dancing Master, Modiste, Fairy Godmother, Stepsisters, Musicians (done at 8:00)	Studio A HMH/RS/KH
	7:30-8:00	The Ball Fairy Godmother, Cinderella	Studio B HMH
Tuesday, April 1, 2025		Friday, April 4, 2025	
Wednesday, April 2, 2025	40.45 44.45	Saturday, April 5, 2025	04 11 4
	10:15 - 11:15	Warm Up Advanced Role Warm-up	Studio A AB
	11:30-12:00	The Garden Winter Fairy	Studio A HMH
	12:00-1:00	The Ball Ball Guests, Jester, Princesses	Studio B AB
	12:00-12:30	The Garden Spring Fairy	Studio A HMH
	12:30-1:00	The Garden Autumn Fairy	Studio A HMH

12:30-1:00	The Garden Dragonflies, Grasshoppers	Studio B TJ/NL
1:00-2:00	The Ball Clock Elves	Studio A TJ
1:00-1:30	The Garden Dragonflies, Summer Fairy	Studio B AB
1:00-1:30	Happily Ever After/Transformation Fairy Dust	Studio C RS
1:00-1:30	Mandatory Costume Fitting	Costume Shop
	Grasshopper	HMH
1:30-2:15	The Garden Chameleons	Studio B AB
1:30-2:00	The Kitchen Mice (Cast B)	Studio C RS
1:30-2:00	Mandatory Costume Fitting	Costume Shop
	Dragonflies	HMH
2:00-3:00	Dragonflies The Transformation Night Fairies	HMH Studio A HMH
2:00-3:00 2:00-3:00	The Transformation	Studio A
	The Transformation Night Fairies Preparing for the Ball	Studio A HMH Studio C
2:00-3:00	The Transformation Night Fairies Preparing for the Ball Modiste & Stepmother The Transformation Horses, Season Fairies,	Studio A HMH Studio C TJ Studio A
2:00-3:00 2:30-3:00	The Transformation Night Fairies Preparing for the Ball Modiste & Stepmother The Transformation Horses, Season Fairies, Coachmen The Kitchen	Studio A HMH Studio C TJ Studio A AB

	1	Princesses			
	3:00-3:20	The Garden Spring Pixies, Summer Pixies, Spring Fairy, Summer Fairy	Studio B AB		
	3:20-3:45	The Garden Spring Pixies, Summer Pixies, Autumn Pixies, Winter Pixies, Spring Fairy, Summer Fairy Autumn Fairy, Winter Fairy	Studio B AB		
	3:30-4:15	The Ball Musicians	Studio A HMH		
	3:30-4:15	Searching Squires, Cobblers, Valet,	Studio C RS		
	3:45-4:05	The Garden Autumn Pixies, Winter Pixies, Autumn Fairy, Winter Fairy	Studio B AB		
	4:00-4:15	Searching Princesses	Studio C RS		
	4:15-4:30	Mandatory Costume Fitting Cobblers	Costume Shop HMH		
Sunday, April 6, 2025					